From: Lauren Sagaser
To: Jennifer Hager; Drew Garvin
Cc: Tina Castelli; MAA230138.00@nf.bohlereng.com
Subject: RE: 27 Worcester Providence Turnpike - Modification to Special Permits and Site Plan Review
Date: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 9:50:44 AM
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5th

Thanks, Jen. We would like to formally request a continuance of the September 25" Planning Board

3d Planning Board hearing for this project.

hearing to the October 2
Please let me know if you need a separate letter or any additional information for this request.
Thanks again!

Lauren Sagaser
Sr. Project Coordinator

0 508-480-9900 / Isagaser@bohlereng.com

BOHLER/

From: Jennifer Hager <j.hager@town.sutton.ma.us>

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 9:39 AM

To: Lauren Sagaser <lIsagaser@bohlereng.com>; Drew Garvin <dgarvin@bohlereng.com>

Cc: Tina Castelli <tcastelli@bohlereng.com>; MAA230138.00@nf.bohlereng.com

Subject: RE: 27 Worcester Providence Turnpike - Modification to Special Permits and Site Plan
Review

| EXTERNAL: Use caution with attachments and links.

Hello Bohler Team: We need any updated materials for the continuance of the public hearing by
noon tomorrow or you should just request a continuance. The continuance date would be October

23" Thanks — Jen

From: Lauren Sagaser [mailto:lsagaser@bohlereng.com]

Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 12:20 PM

To: Jennifer Hager <j.hager@town.sutton.ma.us>

Cc: Tina Castelli <tcastelli@bohlereng.com>; MAA230138.00@nf.bohlereng.com

Subject: RE: 27 Worcester Providence Turnpike - Modification to Special Permits and Site Plan

Review

Thank you very much, Jen! We'll take a look and let you know if we need further clarification on
anything. Have a great weekend!

Lauren Sagaser
Sr. Project Coordinator
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